
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE, 2009
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. \2q \

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1 SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall

2 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are

3 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2009-2010:

5 1. To be expended by the department of education:

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

A.

B.

Waiakeawaena elementary school, Hawaii

Design and construction of additional

parking on Kinoole street.

Construction

Total funding

Waiakea elementary school, Hawaii

Design and construction for

administration and library building.

Design

Construction

$

$

$

450,000

450,000

1,000

12,499,000

16

17 C.

Total funding

Waiakea elementary school, Hawaii

$12,500,000

HB LRB 09-1663.doc

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111



Page 2

H.B. NO. ~'1'

1 Upgrade to the school's electrical

2 system.

3 Construction $ 1,200,000

4 Total funding $ 1,200,000

5 D. Waiakea elementary school, Hawaii

6 Design and construction for a covered

7 walkway to the school bus area.

8 Design $ 1,000

9 Construction 299,000

10 Total funding $ 300,000

11 E. Waiakea intermediate school, Hawaii

12 Science classroom renovation.

13 Construction $ 300,000

14 Total funding $ 300,000

15 F. Waiakea intermediate school, Hawaii

16 Design and construction for a physical

17 education locker shower.

18 Design $ 1,000

19 Construction 5,619,000

20 Total funding $ 5,620,000

21 G. Waiakea intermediate school, Hawaii

22 Expansion and renovation of school

HB LRB 09-1663.doc

111111111111111111111111111111~11I11I~111111111111111I~1I1IIIIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII



1

Page 3

H.B. NO.I~ti'

library.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

H.

1.

Construction

Total funding

waiakea high school, Hawaii

Additional construction and equipment

for the school's newall-weather track

and field facility.

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

Waiakea high school, Hawaii

Design and construction for

girls' athletic locker room.

$ 3,000,000

$ 3,000,000

$ 3,000,000

500,000

$ 3,500,000

14

15

Design

Construction

$ 1,000

8,199,000

16

17

18

19

J.

Total funding

Waiakea high school, Hawaii

Construction of second floor bridge

between Building B and Building C.

$ 8,200,000

20

21

22 K.

Construction

Total funding

Keaau middle school, Hawaii

$

$

350,000

350,000

HB LRB 09-1663.doc

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111IIIIIIIIIIIIIII~II~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII



Page 4

1

2

3

H.B. NO. \;l~'

Additional design, construction,

And equipment for science

classroom building.

4

5

6

Design

Equipment

Construction

$ 1,000

20,000

3,979,000

7 Total funding $ 4,000,000

8 2.

9

10

11

12

To be expended by the department of transportation:

Kupulau road extension, Hawaii

Plans, design, and construction to

reduce congestion of traffic on

Komohana street.

13

14

Plans, design

Construction

$ 750,000

2,000,000

15 Total funding $ 2,750,000

16 SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

17 projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

18 designated expending agency for the purpose of this Act.

19 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2009.

20

HB LRB 09-1663.doc

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII!IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII!IIII!IIIIIIIIII1111111111111111111111111111111111111

JAN 2 6 2009



H.B. NO.,~ I

Report Title:
CIP; 3rd Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 3rd representative district.

HB LRB 09-1663.doc

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~II~IIIII~


