HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES TWENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE, 2009 STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO. 1291

1

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	ION 1.	The 1	followir	ng sums,	, or s	o much	there	eof a	s shall
2	be suffic	ient to	finar	nce the	project	s lis	ted in	this	Act,	are
3	hereby ap	propriat	ted ou	it of th	ne genei	ral re	venues	of th	ne St	ate of
4	Hawaii fo	or fiscal	l yea:	r 2009-2	2010:					
5	1. To b	e expend	ded by	y the de	epartmer	nt of	educat	ion:		
6	Α.	Waiakea	awaena	a elemer	ntary so	chool,	Hawai	i		
7		Design	and o	construc	ction of	f addi	tional			
8		parking	g on H	Kinoole	street.					
9		Constru	actior	n					\$	450,000
10		Тс	otal 1	funding					\$	450,000
11	В.	Waiakea	a eler	mentary	school,	. Hawa	ii			
12		Design	and d	construc	ction fo	or				
13		adminis	strat	ion and	library	y buil	ding.			
14		Design							\$	1,000
15		Constru	uctior	l					12	,499,000
16		Тс	otal f	funding					\$12	,500,000
17	С.	Waiakea	a eler	mentary	school,	Hawa	ii			

HB LRB 09-1663.doc



H.B. NO. 1291

2

1		Upgrade to the school's electrical	
2		system.	
3		Construction	\$ 1,200,000
4		Total funding	\$ 1,200,000
5	D.	Waiakea elementary school, Hawaii	
6		Design and construction for a covered	
7		walkway to the school bus area.	
8		Design	\$ 1,000
9		Construction	299,000
10		Total funding	\$ 300,000
11	Ε.	Waiakea intermediate school, Hawaii	
12		Science classroom renovation.	
13		Construction	\$ 300,000
14		Total funding	\$ 300,000
15	F.	Waiakea intermediate school, Hawaii	
16		Design and construction for a physical	
17		education locker shower.	
18		Design	\$ 1,000
19		Construction	5,619,000
20		Total funding	\$ 5,620,000
21	G.	Waiakea intermediate school, Hawaii	
22		Expansion and renovation of school	



H.B. NO. 1291

3

1		library.	
2		Construction	\$ 3,000,000
3		Total funding	\$ 3,000,000
4	Н.	Waiakea high school, Hawaii	
5		Additional construction and equipment	
6		for the school's new all-weather track	
7		and field facility.	
8		Construction	\$ 3,000,000
9		Equipment	500,000
10		Total funding	\$ 3,500,000
11	I.	Waiakea high school, Hawaii	
12		Design and construction for	
13		girls' athletic locker room.	
14		Design	\$ 1,000
15		Construction	8,199,000
16		Total funding	\$ 8,200,000
17	J.	Waiakea high school, Hawaii	
18		Construction of second floor bridge	
19		between Building B and Building C.	
20		Construction	\$ 350,000
21		Total funding	\$ 350,000
22	К.	Keaau middle school, Hawaii	



HB LRB 09-1663.doc

H.B. NO. 1291

1	Additional design, construction,
2	And equipment for science
3	classroom building.
4	Design \$ 1,000
5	Equipment 20,000
6	Construction 3,979,000
7	Total funding \$ 4,000,000
8	2. To be expended by the department of transportation:
9	Kupulau road extension, Hawaii
10	Plans, design, and construction to
11	reduce congestion of traffic on
12	Komohana street.
13	Plans, design \$ 750,000
14	Construction 2,000,000
15	Total funding \$ 2,750,000
16	SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective
17	projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
18	designated expending agency for the purpose of this Act.
19	SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2009.
20	
	INTRODUCED BY:
	(flan Mbar (Frank Kan)

JAN 2 6 2009



Report Title:

CIP; 3rd Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the 3rd representative district.

